

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9935/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2016 in WP No. 2110/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

AMOL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Birj Kishor Sah, Adv.
For M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment for four weeks for filing counter affidavit, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER