

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9935/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-11-2016 in WP No. 2110/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

AMOL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. A.M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Vaidya, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor S, Adv.
Mr. Nicholas Chaudhary, Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop K., Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status *quo*, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties in the meantime.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR